

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Darice Nagy
Email: darice@greendotpr.com

Brentwood Bank Announces Jeffrey R. Skocik As Senior Vice President, Chief Lending Officer

PITTSBURGH, Pa, March 23, 2020 - Brentwood Bank has announced Jeffrey R. Skocik as its Senior Vice President, Chief Lending Officer. In his new role, Skocik will expand his commercial lending and credit responsibilities to include residential and consumer lending, as well as loan operations.

"With over 34 years of industry experience in new business development, underwriting, loan review, and portfolio management, Jeff has a unique perspective on managing complex financial relationships," said Thomas Bailey, President and Chief Executive Officer of Brentwood Bank. "As the leader of our Commercial Lending team, he has been committed to providing exceptional customer service and truly facilitates the continued exponential growth of our portfolio of valued clients."

As a member of the senior management team, Skocik is responsible for all aspects of the bank's lending programs which include commercial, residential, and consumer lending; along with leading the credit and loan operations teams at Brentwood Bank.

"I've been fortunate in the way I came up through the ranks," said Skocik. "I have had the opportunity to be involved in all aspects of commercial lending. Although we are a community bank, our lenders are a very experienced group which have come from all sizes of organizations, including the larger banks. Our consultative approach to lending at Brentwood relies on the importance of understanding the unique financial needs of each client to properly match them with the most beneficial products and services. Many lenders can 'get you a loan.' Our goal is to get you the right loan."

Skocik is a graduate of the California University of Pennsylvania. He enjoys spending his free time with his family and is an avid outdoor enthusiast.

To learn more, please visit https://www.brentwoodbank.com

About Brentwood Bank

Brentwood Bank is not just a bank. We're a community bank. That means our bottom line is helping the place we call home be a little better each day. We do this by taking a genuine interest in each and every customer, whether it's a person, business, not-for-profit organization or municipality. We offer a full range of financial products and services and are committed to providing exceptional service and value to our customers and our communities throughout the Greater Pittsburgh area. To learn more, please visit www.brentwoodbank.com.